Application had automatically lapsed in January 2019. On 4 April 2019 and 18 October
2019, the Company made re-submissions of the Application in accordance with the
published rules and guidelines of the Stock Exchange for the renewal of the
Application. On 8 November 2019, an approval-in-principle was granted by the Stock
Exchange for the Shares to be listed on the Main Board and de-listed from GEM. The
last day of dealings in the Shares on GEM (stock code: 8278) will be 18 November
2019. Dealings in the Shares on the Main Board (stock code: 1792) will commence at
9:00 a.m. on 19 November 2019. All pre-conditions for the Proposed Transfer of Listing
have, insofar as applicable, been fulfilled in relation to the Company and the Shares as
at the date of this report.

14 Third Quarterly Report 2019

CMON Limited

Financial Review

Revenue

Revenue increased by approximately 60.0% from nearly US$11.8 million for the nine
months ended 30 September 2018 to about US$18.9 million for the nine months
ended 30 September 2019. The increase in revenue was primarily due to the increase
in revenue from wholesales sales.

The following table sets out breakdowns of our revenue by sales channels:

Nine months ended 30 September
2019 2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
US$ % US$ %

Direct
Kickstarter 2,008,604 10.6 3,388,428 28.7
Online store and game

conventions 89,025 0.5 782,741 6.6
Mobile games 1,055 — 3,422 —

Wholesalers 16,840,497 88.9 7,658,785 64.7

Total 18,939,181 100 11,833,376 100

Cost of Sales

Our cost of sales increased by approximately 30.9% from nearly US$7.1 million for the
nine months ended 30 September 2018 to about US$9.3 million for the nine months
ended 30 September 2019, which was primarily due to the increase in cost of
inventories by approximately 50.0% from approximately US$3.7 million for the nine
months ended 30 September 2018 to approximately US$5.5 million for the nine months
ended 30 September 2019 and the increase in shipping and handling charges by
approximately 21.4% from approximately US$1.5 million for the nine months ended 30
September 2018 to approximately US$1.8 million for the nine months ended 30